Operating Instructions
for
Oval Wheel Flowmeter
High pressure
Model:
DON-H...R0/H0/Z1/Z2/Z3
OOrrddeerr  ffrroomm::  CC  AA  BBrriiggggss  CCoommppaannyy
622 Mary Street; Suite 101; Warminster, PA 18974

DON-H
page 28  DON-H K01/0317
12. Order codes
Example: DON-H10H R1 1 R0 M 0
Measuring
range
Housing
material2)
Connection
O-Ring
Material
Electronics Cable entry Option
[l/min]
Stainless
steel
0.5 – 36 l/h DON-H05H1)
R1 = G ⅛
N1 = ⅛” NPT
1 = FKM
3 = FEP-
      O-ring
4 = NBR
R0 = Reed switch pulse
        output
H0 = hall sensor (Push-Pull)/
        reed switch, pulse output
Z1 = dual LCD totalizer
Z2 = Dosing unit LCD
Z3 = LCD totalizer/rate,
        outputs:
        4-20 mA, alarm, pulse
        (ZOK-Z3) (impulses not
        for battery supply
E15) = Z1 + ATEX (Exi)
E21)5) = Z2 + ATEX (Exi)
E35) = Z3 + ATEX (Exi)
           without switching or
           pulse outputs
E41)5) = E3 + HART
E55) = E3 + pulse or switching
        outputs without 4-20 mA
M = M20
N = ½“ NPT
S3) = M20 +
      cooling
      fin
T3) = ½“ NPT
     + cooling
      fin
0 = without
Y4) = special
         cut rotors
         for higher
       viscosities
Y = special
       option,
       (specify in
       clear text)
       e.g.
2-36 l/h DON-H06H1)
R1 = G ⅛
N1 = ⅛” NPT
2 – 100 l/h DON-H10H
R2 = G ¼
N2 = ¼“ NPT
15 – 550
l/h
DON-H15H
R2 = G ¼
N2 = ¼“ NPT
1 – 40 DON-H20H
R4 = G ½
N4 = ½“ NPT